
                Milton Primary School 

                Fortnightly Newsletter 
                       11th January 2019 

 

Headteacher’s Comments 

Welcome back everyone and a happy new year to you all! 

It has been wonderful to see everyone back in school this week and the children have 
been busy doing fun activities which help them to practise their learning assets and 
become better: communicators, collaborators, thinkers, self-managers and researchers. 

Learning this half term will centred around topics which the children have shown an 
interest in. More information will be shared when the curriculum flyers are sent out next 
week.  

There are LOTS of new dates on the reverse side of this letter, mostly outlining family 
learning sessions and class assemblies, so please take note as some of these have had to 
be changed since the original letter which was sent out in Autumn. 

The letter outlining the after school clubs for this term will be sent out next week and 
places issued on a ‘first come first served’ basis. 

Finally, I am sure you will join me in wishing Miss Morrone goodbye and good luck as she 
leaves us (temporarily!) to begin her maternity leave. We will certainly miss her but look 
forward to meeting her new arrival! 

Mrs Burke 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Attendance 08.01.19- 11.01.19 

Class 1 
FP 

Miss 
Allen 

Class 2 
FP 

Miss 
Thomas/ 

Mrs Clarke 

Class 3 
FP 

Mrs 
Rowan 

Class 6 
FP 

Miss 
Choo 

Class 7 
FP 

Miss 
Mogford 

Class 8 
FP 

Miss 
Cornwall 

 

Class 9 
FP 

Mrs 
Roche 

Class 6 
KS2 
Miss 

McClymont 

Class 5 
KS2 
Miss 

Wolfe 
Murray 

Class 4 
KS2 
Miss 

Instone 

90% 
Red 

95% 
Amber 

91% 
Red 

96% 
Red 

96% 
Red 

95% 
Amber 

90% 
Red 

90% 
Red 

93% 
Amber 

96% 
Amber 

 

Class 3 KS2 
Mrs Wells/ 
Mrs Hodge 

Class 2 
KS2 
Mrs 

Birchmore 

Class 7 
KS2 

Miss Jones 

Class 8 
KS2 

Mrs Thomas 

Class 9 
KS2 

Miss Cahill 

Class 10 
KS2 
Mr  

Oram 

Class 11 
KS2 

Mrs Ryan 

87% 
Red 

94% 
Amber 

95% 
Amber 

95% 
Amber 

94% 
Amber 

96% 
Amber 

94% 
Red 

Gold standard - 100%; Green Standard - above 97%; Amber Standard – between 92% and 97%; Red Standard – 
below 92% 

School Target 93.3%-beaten by Class 2FP,6FP,7FP & 2KS2,4KS2,5KS2,7KS2,8KS2,9KS2,10KS2 & 11KS2 Well done! 
                                                             



 

Important Dates 

(New dates are in bold) 

 

 Monday 14th January 2019: Deadline for Reception applications 

 Monday 14th January 2019: Curriculum flyers issued and available on website 

 Tuesday 15th January 2019: Y5 (Miss Jones) Family Learning session @9am 

 Monday 21st January 2019: After School Clubs START 

 Tuesday 22nd January 2019: Y5 (Mrs Thomas) Family Learning session @9am 

 Thursday 24th January 2019: Governing Body meeting @ 3:45pm 

 Tuesday 29th January 2019: Y3 (Miss McClymont) Family Learning session @9am 

 Tuesday 5th February 2019: E-safety Day 

 Tuesday 5th February 2019: Y3 (Miss Wolfe-Murray) Family Learning session @9am 

 Thursday 14th February 2019: Y4 (Miss Instone) Class Assembly @2:45pm 

 Tuesday 12th February 2019: Y4 (Mrs Birchmore) Family Learning session @9am 

 Friday 22nd February 2019: World Book Day celebration (more information to follow) 

 Tuesday 5th March 2019: Y4 (Miss Instone) Family Learning session @9am 

 Thursday 7th March 2019: Y4 (Mrs Hodge/ Mrs Wells) Class Assembly @2:45pm 

 Friday 8th March 2019: St David’s Eisteddfod celebrations (more details to follow) 

 Tuesday 12th March 2019: Y4 (Mrs Hodge/ Mrs Wells) Family Learning session @9am 

 Thursday 14th March 2019: Y4 (Mrs Birchmore) Class Assembly @2:45pm 

 Tuesday 19th March 2019: Y6 (Miss Cahill) Family Learning session @9am 

 Tuesday 26th March 2019: Y4 (Mr Oram) Family Learning session @9am 

 Thursday 21st March 2019: Y3 (Miss McClymont) Class Assembly @2:45pm 

 Tuesday 2nd April 2019: Y6 (Mrs Ryan) Family Learning session @9am 

 Thursday 4th April 2019: Y3 (Miss Wolfe-Murray) Class Assembly @2:45pm 

 Friday 5th April: After School Clubs FINISH 

 Thursday 11th April 2019: YR Easter Bonnet Parade @ 2:45pm 

 Monday 22nd July 2019: INSET day- school closed 

 

 


